

SUDPOH Summary of Changes – December 2023

SECTION	REVISION	WHAT HAS CHANGED (Section page number in parenthesis)
Cover Page	N/A	
Table of Contents/Appendix	Updated Information	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Replaced “Children, Youth & Family Services” to “Programs Serving Children, Youth, & Families”
Section A: Organized Delivery System	N/A	
Section B: Providing DMC Services	N/A	
Section C: Prevention Services & Specialty Programs	N/A	
Section D: Practice Guidelines	N/A	
Section E: Access to Service	N/A	
Section F: Compliance/ Confidentiality	Updated Information	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Replaced “ACO” with “Business Assurance & Compliance (BAC)” [F.1, F.5, F.6, F.7] Replaced links for “County of San Diego Health & Human Services Business Assurance & Compliance Office” [F.5] Replaced “County Privacy and Compliance Officer” with “Privacy Officer” [F.7] Updated language under section “Privacy Incident Reporting” to reflect procedures to complete reporting through online portal [F.7]
Section G: Beneficiary Rights	N/A	
Section H: Cultural Competence	N/A	
Section I: Quality Assurance	N/A	
Section J: Management Information Systems (MIS)	N/A	
Section K: Data Requirements	Updated Information and Removed Information	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Updated language under section “Billing” [K.2] Removed link for “Billing Manual 2019” to include updated edition [K.2]
Section L: Training	N/A	
Section M: Staff Qualifications & Requirements	Updated Information	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Updated language under section “Staff Development and Training Plans” to include training requirements for Withdrawal Management [M.16]
Section N: Facility Licensing, Certification, & Other Requirements	Updated Information	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Updated link for “DHCS AOD Certification Standards” [N.2]

SUDPOH Summary of Changes – December 2023

SECTION	REVISION	WHAT HAS CHANGED (Section page number in parenthesis)
Section O: Provider Contracting	N/A	
Section P: Funding Source Requirements	N/A	
Section Q: Quick Reference	N/A	
Appendix	N/A	
All Sections	Updated Information	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Replaced “Substance Abuse Block Grant (SABG)” to “Substance Use Prevention, Treatment, and Recovery Services Block Grant (SUBG)” per SAMHSA • Replaced “Children, Youth & Family Services (CYF)” to “Programs Serving Children, Youth, & Families” • Replaced “Adult & Older Adults (AOA)” to “Programs Serving Adults & Older Adults” • Replaced “Case Management” with “Care Coordination” per CalAIM